Subject to change – Thomas Rösner 11.2007 –1CM33_3e
Products: CMU200
CDMA2000 1xRTT / 1xEV-DO
Measurement of time relationship
between CDMA RF signal and PP2S clock
This application explains the setup and procedure to measure the exact time relationship between the
CDMA RF signal and even-second clock. The accurate knowledge of this time relationship is e.g. necessary
for test setups which require the synchronization of the R&S CMU200’s CDMA2000 system with a GPS

T/A/EIA/IS-801 Position Determination Service Standard for Dual Mode
Spread Spectrum Systems
4. Ordering Information
R&S® CMU200   Universal Radio Communications Tester
R&S® CMU-B83 Var 22 CDMA2000 signalling unit (ready for CMU-B89)
R&S® CMU-U83 Var 22  CDMA2000 signalling unit, upgrade from CMU-B83 Var 12
R&S® CMU-B85 Var 22  Speech Coder for 8K BASIC, 8K EVRC, 13K (CMU-B83 Var 22)
R&S® CMU-U85 Var 22  Speech Coder for 8K BASIC, 8K EVRC, 13K (CMU-B83 Var 22)
 upgrade from CMU-B85 Var 12
R&S® CMU-U80  Trigger connector
R&S® CMU-B89  1xEV-DO Signaling Module (for CMU-B83 Var 22)
R&S® CMU-K83  CDMA2000 (450 MHz band)
R&S® CMU-K84  CDMA2000 (cellular band)
R&S® CMU-K85  CDMA2000 (PCS band)
R&S® CMU-K86  CDMA2000 (IMT-2000 band)
R&S® CMU-K87  CDMA2000 Data Testing
R&S® CMU-K839  1xEV-DO, 450MHz (Band Class 5, 11)
R&S® CMU-K849  1xEV-DO, Cellular band (Band Class 0, 2, 3, 7, 9, 10, 12)
R&S® CMU-K859  1xEV-DO, PCS band (Band Class 1, 4, 8, 14)
R&S® CMU-K869  1xEV-DO, IMT band (Band Class 6, 13, 15, 16, 17)
R&S® CMU-PK800  SW Package for 1xEV-DO